



CS.(Comm.Div).No.23 of 2023

and

OA.Nos.78 & 79 of 2023

and

A.No.669 of 2023

WEB COPY

S.SOUNTHAR,J.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff and the learned counsel who has entered appearance for the defendant submitted that they are negotiating the process for settlement.

2. At their request, post on 21.04.2023.

3. Interim order already granted by this Court on 07.02.2023 is extended till then.

11.04.2023

dna