



CS.No.23 of 2023

R.N.MANJULA, J.,

At the earnest request made by the learned counsel for the defendant, this matter is ordered to be listed after two weeks in order to enable him to file the written statement along with an application to condone the delay, if any.

02.08.2023

jrs

