



C.S.No.23 of 2023

R.N.MANJULA,J.

WEB COPY

On perusal of the records and on hearing the respective counsels for both sides, the following issues have been framed:

“(i) Whether the defendant has availed the loan aggregated to Rs.1,74,30,000/- between the period from 27.11.2019 to 14.12.2020 from the plaintiff?

(ii) Whether the defendant is liable to pay the suit amount as claimed by the plaintiff?

(iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree for recovery of money as prayed and to what other relief? if any.”

2. Affidavit, documents, Typed set and inspection in two weeks.

Post the matter before the learned Additional Master-III for recording evidence. The parties are directed to appear before the Additional Master - III on 04.10.2023.

19.09.2023

gsk