

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-III  
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.

C.S.No.23 OF 2023

Date: 11.12.2025

Time: 12.30 P.M.

Name : Mr. B. Deenan (PW1)

Continuation of chief Examination by Mr.Chandrasekar for Mr.N.Nagu Sah, Learned counsel for the Plaintiff.

Solemnly Affirmed:

Ex.P7 is the bank statements (series 2).

Ex.P8 is the IT returns.

Time : 12. 35 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-III